
31\.epublir of tbe lBbilippines 

mepartment of Qebucation 
DIGOS CITY DIVISION 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
SGOD-2023-'2.W 

To 

Subject: 

Date 

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Chiefs in SGOD and CID 
Public Schools District Supervisors 
Education Program Supervisors 
Program Holders 
School Heads 
Selected Division Non-Teaching and Teaching Personnel 

ATTENDANCE IN THE LAUNCHING OF THE DIVISION EDUCATION 
DEVELOPMENT PLAN 2023-2028 

June 30, 2023 

In line with our call for "MATATAG: Bansang Makabata, Batang Makabansa", a 
launching activity of our Division Education Development Plan 2023-2028 will be 
implemented this coming July 27, 2023, at 9:00 AM in Crown Center, Digos City. Thus, 
this Office directs all the selected participants to attend the said activity. 

In this activity, we will lay down the DepEd-Digos City Division's blueprint for 
the next six (6) years in formulating, implementing, coordinating, monitoring, 
evaluating, and supervising policies, plans, programs, and projects to further improve 
the basic education and the experience of learners in the learning environment. DEDP 
2023-2028 will be a living document subject to continuing review and refinement by 
the key personnel of DepEd, this Division. 

Consequently, a preparatory meeting for the Launching of DEDP will happen on 
July 18, 2023 at 9:00 AM in Pedro V. Basalan Elementary School with the participation 
of the selected DEDP Core Group and all technical working group members. Also, the 
technical working group will help in the preparation of the venue on July 26, 2023, in 
Crown Center, Digos City. 

Moreover, in support to paragraph 1.4.11 of DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2023 or 
known as Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits and 
Compensatory Overtime Credits (COC), a 1-day service credit shall be granted to each 
participant which activity falls on a Saturday, Sundays, Holidays or scheduled day off. 

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone 11, Digos City (8002) 

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396 



I ,,A  Wa  qu`+,  ,

3Repub[rt o'{ toe mbtltrptttes

Baporfuent of Cbucotfott
DIGOS CllY  DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Additionally,  all  DepEd teaching personnel who  will  participate  in  the  activity
shall adhere to the poliey on "No Disruption of Classes" per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005
entitled:  "Institutionalizing Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-task and Ensuring
Compliance Therewith"

Attached herewith is the list of participants for the said activity.

For information , guidance, and compliance.

ACIO
Assistant ision Superintendent

ofrLceofthes:hffi;Co::-Lni-Vlcs:oarn8§upeintendenis

O®b!e!5cho®15b!vi5ionofD}9ostilfry
#&{fi:;f`;\`jt,:':?5::TjffN

Enclosed: As stated.
ScroD/PRME;/mbr :=[-=:r-----:-i,-

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone 11,  Digos City (8002)
Telephone Mos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



-v91,RIJ=.`*,

aRepubirc a-I toe anbtltrptneg

aey&rfucot Of ®bututfott
DIGOS CITY  DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Annex I: Participants Involved

List of Participants for Launching of DEDP for CY 2023-2028 (iJuly 26, 2023):

No. Name Position

DEDP Core Group

1 Melanie P.  Estacio OIC-SDS/ DEDP Adviser

2 Basilio  P.  Mana-ay, Jr.  CESO Vl ASDS/ DEDP Chairperson

3 Sollie a. Oliver, SGOD-Chief Chief, SGOD/ DEDP Co-Chairperson/Editor-in-Chief

4 Beverly S. Daugdaug, CID-Chief Chief, CID/ DEDP Editor-in-Chief

5 Dr. Clarence S.  Pillerin PSDS/ DEDP Resource Person

6 Ida I. Juezan PSDS/ / DEDP Resource Person

7 Dr.  Gervasio  R. Salinas, Jr. PSDS/ DEDP Committee Member

8 Dr.  Mishel C. Cadungog EPS, LR/ DEDP Resource Person

9 Airon  M. Alejandro PO Ill/ DEDP Committee Member

10 Marjun 8.  Rebosquillo SEPS P & R/ DEDP Committee Member

11 Peter-Jason C. Senarillos SEPS, SMN/ DEDP Committee Member

12 Reyzen 0. Monserate EPS 11/ DEDP Committee  Member

13 Cherry Ann  a. Bohol EPS, SGOD/ DEDP Committee Member

14 Eleser D. Mateo SEPS, M & E/ DEDP Committee Member

15 Cecile C.  Uy EPS 11,  M  & E/ DEDP Committee  Member

16 Dr. Tito M.  Endrina EPS/ DEDP Consultant (Vision)

17 Ma.  Regina  E.  Robante Teacher Ill, Writer

18 Jeneve P. Nieves Master Teacher 11, Writer

19 Brynel S.  Espinas Teacher I, Writer

20. Jay Mark Alocelja Teacher Ill, Writer and Layout Artist

21. Lee Wilson C.  Precellas Teacher I, Writer and Layout Artist

Administrative Officer V, Education Program Supervisors & Public School District Supervisors
22 Ronielyn Nieves EPS,  ESP

23 Dr. Angel Bisaga Jr. EPS,  MAPEH

24 Dr. Jem  Boy Cabrella EPS, Mathematics

25 Dr. Joan  Niones EPS,  Filipino

26 Luzminda Jasmin EPS, Science

27 Dr. Tito M.  Endrina EPS,  English

28 Gemma Salangga EPS, TLE

29 Ferna Renira T. Alde PSDS

30 Neil Bongcayao PSDS

31 Jessica G.  Lucero PSDS

32 Dr.  Ely G.  Cataluna PSDS

33 Dr.  Mary Joy 8.  Fortun PSDS

34 Cherry Rossette E. 0liva PSDS

35 Francis Jude D. Alcomendras AOV
School Heads

36 Jonathan  Rellon School  Head

37 AI  D.  Fernandez School Head

38 Renato D. Calipayan School Head

39 King Devesfruto School Head

40 Jerwin L. Granada School  Head

41 Nedymar D. Andrade School Head

Address:  Roxas cor.  Lopez Jaena Street, Zone 11, Digos City (8002)
Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



lltepublic of tbe tlbilippines 

JBepartment of Ql!butatton 
DIGOS CITY DIVISION 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

so 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

Rowelem V. Rosima School Head 

Norwenda G. Hairil School Head 

Rotshen Casilac School Head 

Nelson E. Lucero School Head 

Tita T. Heramiz School Head 

Angelito M. Villagonzalo School Head 

Inda D. Nacua School Head 

Marife M. Bohol School Head 

EdselF. Nacua School Head 

Rex C. Sayson School Head 

Allen Joseph R. Malahay School Head 

Antonia S. Jumawan School Head 

Peter Paul V. Deiparine School Head 

Joel Cartajena School Head 

Joy R. Baulete School Head 

Abdul Gaper M. De Guzman School Head 

Melacres L. Campomayor School Head 

Rachel R. Pogoy School Head 

Dann D. Becamon School Head 

Eduardo P. Paller, Jr. School Head 

Juvy B. Salise School Head 

Rebecca Lorelie P. Deiparine School Head 

Jacqueline A. Jaum School Head 

Mario M. Andales School Head 

Jay Paul B. Cabural School Head 

Mylene G. Samonte School Head 

Aldin J. Barsalote Jr. School Head 

Felzev Lloyd C. Sayson School Head 

Merilyn T. Salboro School Head 

Jonathan C. Almacin School Head 

Juvic V. Sucayre School Head 

Marvin Padillo School Head 

Elizabetha R. Bueron School Head 

Rizza L. Villaluna School Head 

Noba J. Rubion School Head 

Aimee Amor C. Porto School Head 

Eugene C. Sayson School Head 

Raquel L. Cedeno School Head 

Julius C. Castafiares School Head 

Cesar Gevera School Head 

Local Government Unit of Digos City 

Mayor Josef Fortich Cagas Digos City Mayor 

Vice Mayor Johari G. Bafia Digos City Vice Mayor 

Hon. Concepcion R. Cadungog City Councilor, Chairperson on Committee of 

Education 

Hon. Liza M. Cagas City Councilor, Vice-Chairperson on Committee of 

Education 

Hon. Nestor M. Aldeguer City Councilor, Member of Committee of Education 

Hon. Salvador L. Dumogho, Ill City Councilor, Member of Committee of Education 

Hon. Xymber M. Latasa City Councilor, Member of Committee of Education 

Address: Roxas car. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City {8002) 

Telephone Nos.: {082) 553-8375; {082) 553-8396 



I,J{A  «6  ,`r}--

aRepub[t`t ;I tbf ffibtlfroptneg

aey8rfucot a( ®Dututtott
DIGOS  CITY  DIVISION

Office Of the Schools Division Superintendent

89 Carmi Adele R. Canceran LSB Secretariat
Representatives from Government Agencies

90 PNP Representative
91 BJMP Representative
92 DSWD Representative
93 DOST Representative

PTA and Teacher League Presidents
94 Peter July Sorongon PTA Federation President
95 Dennis Camanzo Teachers' League President

Medical Staff
96 Kristine  Marie Bejarin Nurse  11

97 Frances Millicent R.  Durano Nurse  11

TWG

98 Cherry Lyne V. Gonzaga EPS  11

99 Thonver R. Sampaga SST-I

100 Nifio Dabalos Teacher 11

101 John  P.  Millan Master Teacher 11

102 Michael  L. Timtim Master Teacher I

103 lname Romitman Master Teacher I

104 Hazel Ann  N. Cahiles Teacher Ill

105 Denise lmare T. Casilac Teacher lH

106 Gina M. Bustamante Teacher Ill

107 Riocris V.  Peralta Teacher H

108 April Rose Alcala AO„

109 Mizraim May P. Rebuta Teacher Ill

110 Jeriel Caminade Master Teacher I

Address:  Roxas cor.  Lopez Jaena Street, Zone 11, Digos City (8002)
Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396





ED  MATAT^G
`\   ,  -.A-.a ---- 'e'-`.""*`...

Registration

Philippine National Anthem, Prayer. Pegional  Hymn,
F2ecitation of DepEd One QMS Quality Policy

Acknowledgement of Participants

Welcome Address

Pationale and Objectives

Division  Education Development Plan  Report

Superintendent's Hour

Message of Support

Unveiling of DEDP 2023-2028

Intermission Number

Stakeholders' Pledge of Commitment

Covenant Signing of MATATAG and
DEDP Commitment Wall

Inspirational Message

Awarding of Certificate of Recognition
To DEDP Writers, Language Editors and TWG

Intermission Number

Word of Thanks

April  f}ose Alcala
Podium Master

DEDP TWC

AVP

Marjun 8. Ftebosquillo
SEPS-Planning and Pesearch

Basilio P. Nana-ay, Jr.
ASDS

Sollie 8. Oliver
Chief-SCOD

8-]0 Min Audio Visual Presentation

Melanie P. Estacio
OIC-SDS

Hon. Josef F. Cagas
City Mayor

Allan C. Farnazo
PD-PO X'
Melanie P. Estacio
Olc-SDS
Basilio P. Iulana-ay, Jr.
ASDS
Hon. Jaef F. Cagas
City Mayor
Hon. Atty. Johari a. Baf`a
City Vice Mayor
Marilyn EL Madraso
Chief -PPPD-RO XI
Cherry Ann D. Into
EPS -FIPRD-RO XI

DCCES Selected Choir Members

Aldin J. Barsalote, Jr.
PESPA Representative Digos City

Top Management and Guests

AIlan a. Farnazo
Director lv
DepEd Region XI

DEDP Core Croup and TWG

DCCES Selected Choir Members

Eteverly S. Daugdaiig
Chief-CID


