

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-280

To

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chiefs in SGOD and CID

Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisors

Program Holders School Heads

Selected Division Non-Teaching and Teaching Personnel

Subject:

ATTENDANCE IN THE LAUNCHING OF THE DIVISION EDUCATION

DEVELOPMENT PLAN 2023-2028

Date :

June 30, 2023

In line with our call for "MATATAG: Bansang Makabata, Batang Makabansa", a launching activity of our Division Education Development Plan 2023-2028 will be implemented this coming July 27, 2023, at 9:00 AM in Crown Center, Digos City. Thus, this Office directs all the selected participants to attend the said activity.

In this activity, we will lay down the DepEd-Digos City Division's blueprint for the next six (6) years in formulating, implementing, coordinating, monitoring, evaluating, and supervising policies, plans, programs, and projects to further improve the basic education and the experience of learners in the learning environment. DEDP 2023-2028 will be a living document subject to continuing review and refinement by the key personnel of DepEd, this Division.

Consequently, a preparatory meeting for the Launching of DEDP will happen on July 18, 2023 at 9:00 AM in Pedro V. Basalan Elementary School with the participation of the selected DEDP Core Group and all technical working group members. Also, the technical working group will help in the preparation of the venue on July 26, 2023, in Crown Center, Digos City.

Moreover, in support to paragraph 1.4.11 of DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2023 or known as Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits and Compensatory Overtime Credits (COC), a 1-day service credit shall be granted to each participant which activity falls on a Saturday, Sundays, Holidays or scheduled day off.





Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Additionally, all DepEd teaching personnel who will participate in the activity shall adhere to the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled: "Institutionalizing Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith"

Attached herewith is the list of participants for the said activity.

For information, guidance, and compliance.

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Depted Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SECTION

AI E: LIL

Enclosed: As stated.

SGOD/PRME/mbr





Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Annex I: Participants Involved

List of Participants for Launching of DEDP for CY 2023-2028 (July 26, 2023):

No.	Name	Position
	DEDP	Core Group
1	Melanie P. Estacio	OIC-SDS/ DEDP Adviser
2	Basilio P. Mana-ay, Jr. CESO VI	ASDS/ DEDP Chairperson
3	Sollie B. Oliver, SGOD-Chief	Chief, SGOD/ DEDP Co-Chairperson/Editor-in-Chief
4	Beverly S. Daugdaug, CID-Chief	Chief, CID/ DEDP Editor-in-Chief
5	Dr. Clarence S. Pillerin	PSDS/ DEDP Resource Person
6	Ida I. Juezan	PSDS/ / DEDP Resource Person
7	Dr. Gervasio R. Salinas, Jr.	PSDS/ DEDP Committee Member
8	Dr. Mishel C. Cadungog	EPS, LR/ DEDP Resource Person
9	Airon M. Alejandro	PO III/ DEDP Committee Member
10	Marjun B. Rebosquillo	SEPS P & R/ DEDP Committee Member
11	Peter-Jason C. Senarillos	SEPS, SMN/ DEDP Committee Member
12	Reyzen O. Monserate	EPS II/ DEDP Committee Member
13	Cherry Ann B. Bohol	EPS, SGOD/ DEDP Committee Member
14	Eleser D. Mateo	SEPS, M & E/ DEDP Committee Member
15	Cecile C. Uy	EPS II, M & E/ DEDP Committee Member
16	Dr. Tito M. Endrina	EPS/ DEDP Consultant (Vision)
17	Ma. Regina E. Robante	Teacher III, Writer
18	Jeneve P. Nieves	Master Teacher II, Writer
19	Brynel S. Espinas	Teacher I, Writer
20.	Jay Mark Alocelja	Teacher III, Writer and Layout Artist
21.	Lee Wilson C. Precellas	Teacher I, Writer and Layout Artist
Adı	ministrative Officer V, Education Progra	m Supervisors & Public School District Supervisors
22	Ronielyn Nieves	EPS, ESP
23	Dr. Angel Bisaga Jr.	EPS, MAPEH
24	Dr. Jem Boy Cabrella	EPS, Mathematics
25	Dr. Joan Niones	EPS, Filipino
26	Luzminda Jasmin	EPS, Science
27	Dr. Tito M. Endrina	EPS, English
28	Gemma Salangga	EPS, TLE
29	Ferna Renira T. Alde	PSDS
30	Neil Bongcayao	PSDS
31	Jessica G. Lucero	PSDS
32	Dr. Ely G. Cataluna	PSDS
33	Dr. Mary Joy B. Fortun	PSDS
34	Cherry Rossette E. Oliva	PSDS
35	Francis Jude D. Alcomendras	AO V
	Sc	hool Heads
36	Jonathan Rellon	School Head
37	Al D. Fernandez	School Head
38	Renato D. Calipayan	School Head
39	King Devesfruto	School Head
40	Jerwin L. Granada	School Head
41	Nedymar D. Andrade	School Head
71	Nedymai D. Andrade	55.100111644



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

42	Rowelem V. Rosima	School Head
43	Norwenda G. Hairil	School Head
44	Rotshen Casilac	School Head
45	Nelson E. Lucero	School Head
46	Tita T. Heramiz	School Head
47	Angelito M. Villagonzalo	School Head
48	Inda D. Nacua	School Head
49	Marife M. Bohol	School Head
50	Edsel F. Nacua	School Head
51	Rex C. Sayson	School Head
52	Ailen Joseph R. Malahay	School Head
53	Antonia S. Jumawan	School Head
54	Peter Paul V. Deiparine	School Head
55	Joel Cartajena	School Head
56	Joy R. Baulete	School Head
57	Abdul Gapor M. De Guzman	School Head
58	Melacres L. Campomayor	School Head
59	Rachel R. Pogoy	School Head
60	Dann D. Becamon	School Head
61	Eduardo P. Paller, Jr.	School Head
62	Juvy B. Salise	School Head
63	Rebecca Lorelie P. Deiparine	School Head
64	Jacqueline A. Jaum	School Head
65	Mario M. Andales	School Head
66	Jay Paul B. Cabural	School Head
67	Mylene G. Samonte	School Head
68	Aldin J. Barsalote Jr.	School Head
69	Felzev Lloyd C. Sayson	School Head
70	Merilyn T. Salboro	School Head
71	Jonathan C. Almacin	School Head
72	Juvic V. Sucayre	School Head
73	Marvin Padillo	School Head
74	Elizabetha R. Bueron	School Head
75	Rizza L. Villaluna	School Head
76	Noba J. Rubion	School Head
77	Aimee Amor C. Porto	School Head
78	Eugene C. Sayson	School Head
79	Raquel L. Cedeño	School Head
80	Julius C. Castañares	School Head
81	Cesar Gevera	School Head
	Local Governn	nent Unit of Digos City
82	Mayor Josef Fortich Cagas	Digos City Mayor
83	Vice Mayor Johari G. Baña	Digos City Vice Mayor
84	Hon. Concepcion R. Cadungog	City Councilor, Chairperson on Committee of Education
85	Hon. Liza M. Cagas	City Councilor, Vice-Chairperson on Committee of Education
86	Hon. Nestor M. Aldeguer	City Councilor, Member of Committee of Education
	THOM THE STOP IN THIS CENTER	Sity Countries, Member of Committee of Education
87	Hon. Salvador L. Dumogho, III	City Councilor, Member of Committee of Education





Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

89	Carmi Adele R. Canceran	LSB Secretariat
	Representatives	from Government Agencies
90	PNP	Representative
91	ВЈМР	Representative
92	DSWD	Representative
93	DOST	Representative
	PTA and Tea	acher League Presidents
94	Peter July Sorongon	PTA Federation President
95	Dennis Camanzo	Teachers' League President
	ſ	Medical Staff
96	Kristine Marie Bejarin	Nurse II
97	Frances Millicent R. Durano	Nurse II
		TWG
98	Cherry Lyne V. Gonzaga	EPS II
99	Thonver R. Sampaga	SST-I
100	Niño Dabalos	Teacher II
101	John P. Millan	Master Teacher II
102	Michael L. Timtim	Master Teacher I
103	Iname Romitman	Master Teacher I
104	Hazel Ann N. Cahiles	Teacher III
105	Denise Imare T. Casilac	Teacher III
106	Gina M. Bustamante	Teacher III
107	Riocris V. Peralta	Teacher II
108	April Rose Alcala	AO II
109	Mizraim May P. Rebuta	Teacher III
110	Jeriel Caminade	Master Teacher I







This serves as an invitation



LAUNCHING

DED F

DIGOS CITY DIVISION
EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT PLAN
2023-2028

July 27, 2023 / 9:00 AM Crown Center, Digos City



Registration

Philippine National Anthem, Prayer, Regional Hymn, Recitation of DepEd One QMS Quality Policy

Acknowledgement of Participants

Welcome Address

Rationale and Objectives

Division Education Development Plan Report

Superintendent's Hour

Message of Support

Unveiling of DEDP 2023-2028

Intermission Number

Stakeholders' Pledge of Commitment

Covenant Signing of MATATAG and **DEDP Commitment Wall**

Inspirational Message

Awarding of Certificate of Recognition To DEDP Writers, Language Editors and TWG

Intermission Number

Word of Thanks

DEDP TWG

AVP

Marjun B. Rebosquillo SEPS-Planning and Research

Basilio P. Mana-ay, Jr.

ASDS

Sollie B. Oliver Chief-SGOD

8-10 Min Audio Visual Presentation

Melanie P. Estacio OIC-SDS

Hon. Josef F. Cagas City Mayor

Allan G. Farnazo RD-RO XI Melanie P. Estacio OIC-SDS

Basilio P. Mana-ay, Jr.

ASDS

Hon. Josef F. Cagas City Mayor

Hon. Atty. Johari G. Baña City Vice Mayor Marilyn B. Madraso

Chief -PPRD-RO XI Cherry Ann D. Into EPS -PPRD-RO XI

DCCES Selected Choir Members

Aldin J. Barsalote, Jr. PESPA Representative Digos City

Top Management and Guests

Allan G. Farnazo Director IV DepEd Region XI

DEDP Core Group and TWG

DCCES Selected Choir Members

Beverly S. Daugdaug Chief-CID

April Rose Alcala Podium Master